TL/H/12679
L
P
2
9
8
2
M

**Minimum capacitance is shown to insure stability over full load current range. More capacitance provides superior dynamic performance (see Application Hints).
***See Application Hints.
Ordering Information
TABLE I. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output Voltage (V) Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied As:
5.0 A LP2982AIM5X-5.0 L18A 3k Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2982AIM5-5.0 L18A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2982IM5X-5.0 L18B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2982IM5-5.0 L18B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2982AIM5X-3.3 L19A 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2982AIM5-3.3 L19A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2982IM5X-3.3 L19B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2982IM5-3.3 L19B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2982AIM5X-3.0 L20A 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2982AIM5-3.0 L20A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2982IM5X-3.0 L20B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2982IM5-3.0 L20B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales